

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

Estate of Gabriel Strickland, et al., Petitioners,
v.
Nevada County, California, et al,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to
The United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

**Reply to Opposition to
Petition for Writ of Certiorari**

Patrick H. Dwyer
Counsel of Record
P.O. Box 1705
17318 Piper Lane
Penn Valley, CA 95946
530-432-5407

Attorney for Petitioners
November 30, 2023

Table of Contents

	Page
I. Petitioners Have Standing	
A. All three Petitioners Have Standing on the Fourth Amendment Question	1
B. Respondents Never Challenged the Familial Association Claims	2
II. Reply Argument	
A. Divergence From Decisions of The Supreme Court is the Basis for the Petition	3
B. The Issues Presented Are Fully Supported in the Record	4
III. The Petition Relies Upon the Pleadings, Not On Hyperbole and Misstatement	
A. Petitioners' Description of the Officers' Conduct As a Tactical Assault Was Correct	6
B. Petitioners Alleged That Strickland Had Not Committed Any Crime	8
C. The Replica Gun	9

Conclusion	11
Certificate of Compliance	12
Proof of Service	

Table of Authorities

	Page
United States Supreme Court	
<i>Graham v. Conner</i> , 490 U.S. 386, 109 S.Ct. 1865, 104 L.Ed.2d 443 (1989)	3, 4-6, 11
<i>County of Los Angeles v. Mendez</i> , 581 U.S. 420, 137 S.Ct. 1539, 198 L.Ed.2d 52 (2017)	5-6
